

SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

91-20

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 91-20

RESOLUTION SUBJECT: REVISING WATER RECREATION FACILITY ENFORCEMENT PROCEDURES, RESOLUTION 87 - 62

WHEREAS the local jurisdictional health officer, under the provisions of RCW 70.05.040, is required to enforce the provisions of the needful rules of the State Board of Health, and

WHEREAS, Chapter 248-98 WAC, the Rules and Regulations of the State Board of Health for Swimming Pool Facilities and for Spa Facilities, have been revised, effective 4/12/90, and

WHEREAS the Snohomish Health District Board of Health has adopted and authorized implementation of the Water Recreation Facility Enforcement Procedures on December 8, 1987, as a means of enforcing WAC 248-98, and

WHEREAS the Board of Health of the Snohomish Health District recognizes the complexity of the revisions to WAC 248-98 and the necessity to make revisions to Snohomish Health District's Water Recreation Facility Enforcement Procedures,

NOW THEREFORE the Board of Health of Snohomish Health District amends the Water Recreation Facility Enforcement Procedures, Resolution 87-62 as attached hereto, effective July 1, 1991.

ADOPTED this 11th day of June. 1991.

Jared C. Karstetter, Chair Board of Health

ATTEST:

M. Ward Hinds, M.D., M.P.H Health Officer

DP:at